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About Us

When Consistency and Quality Matter

American Scientific Manufacturing, Inc.(ASM), developed ChemPure Brand Chemicals® and this catalog
to address the most commonly used high purity chemicals for the analytical, research and process fields.
The ASM offering is a range of chemicals from the smallest volume of chemicals to the bulk supply of
production chemicals. ASM’s goal is to have the ability to compete with anyone in the global market on
the basis of quality, value and safety with American sourced or certified products. We welcome the
opportunity to prove our capabilities.

ChemPure Brand Chemicals®, by design, is a line of high purity chemicals specified to perform
consistently from lot to lot, assuring chemists the highest quality product while providing reliability and
value in today’s market. The development of ChemPure Brand Chemicals® comprises over 30 years of
product and market research in understanding what chemists consider quality and value. Great pride is
taken in the manufacturing of ChemPure Brand Chemicals® as they are produced from the best
available resources found in North America. ChemPure Brand Chemical’s primary offerings include high
purity solvents, acids, salts and solutions along with bulk, blends and custom manufactured chemicals.

While ASM is focused on sourcing, producing and packaging the finest chemicals available, our objective
is to provide value to our customers, safety in handling of products and to consider the sensitive impact
we have on the environment. We have teamed up with your preferred distributor to provide you a
reliable and convenient resource for all your chemical needs.

ChemPure Brand® Chemicals are distributed globally. Great pride is taken in the production of each bottle 
and each bottle is of the highest quality. 

Ordering Information
Contact your local distributor Monday through 
Friday to take your orders either by mail, 
phone, fax, or email.

Phone: (734) 729-1805 / (734) 729-1806
Fax (24/7): (734) 405-6623
Website: chempurebrand.com
Email: info@chempurebrand.com

American Scientific Manufacturing, Inc.
ChemPure Brand Chemicals®

PO Box 5483
Plymouth, MI 48170

“A leader in the research 
chemical market “
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Policies

Terms & Conditions

Payment Terms & Charges

Freight & Delivery

Warranty

Return Goods Policy  

Quality
»» Pricing is current at the time of printing. 
»» Prices are subject to change without notice and any 

changes will be reflected at time of shipping.
»» All prices are FOB shipping point unless indicated 

otherwise. 
»» Sales tax will be assessed where applicable. 
»» There is no minimum order with ChemPure Brand 

Chemicals®, through distributors 
»» Full case quantities or minimum quantities may ap-

ply to non-stock or specialty products.

»» Our sales and customer representatives welcome 
the opportunity to quote for single line items to new 
laboratory set-ups and multiple line orders. 

»» Establishing standing orders to be delivered on 
scheduled time frames are also welcome.

»» Prices are quoted in US dollars except where indi-
cated. 

»» Payment terms are Net 30 Days based on approved 
credit, F.O.B. distribution point.

»» Shipping charges are prepaid and added to the 
invoice.

»» Hazardous charges, dry ice shipments and special 
handling will be added to the invoice.

»» Master Card, Visa, American Express, and Discover 
are accepted.

»» C.O.D. orders will be charged a handling fee plus 
shipping charges.

»» Shipments can be arranged as per customer instruc-
tions. 

»» The most economical shipping method will be used 
on F.O.B. basis. 

»» All shipments are subject to and will follow Federal 
DOT Regulations. 

»» Orders are shipped within 48 hours of receipt, de-
pending upon availability 

»» ChemPure Brand Chemicals®’s liability shall be 
limited to refund or exchange, not to exceed the 
purchase price of the material. 

»» ChemPure Brand Chemicals® is not liable for 
special incidental or consequential damages of any 
kind, loss, expense, or accidental damage. This 
includes damage to property, person, or premises 
from these products.

»» ChemPure Brand Chemicals® MAKES NO WAR-
RANTIES, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, INCLUD-
ING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, THE WARRANTIES 
OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR ANY 
PURCHASE. 

»» Contact ChemPure Brand Chemicals® customer 
service with damages, returns or problems. 

»» All returns must include an RGA number, include 
original packaging & shipped prepaid.

»» All packages should be thoroughly inspected upon 
receipt. 

»» Any shortages or damages should be indicated on 
the packing list. 

»» A 25% restocking fee applies for items ordered in 
error.

»» Items older than 30 days, sterile or special order 
items are subject to review.

»» Discontinued products, custom or personalized 
items will not be accepted for return.

»» Refrigerated or climate controlled, outdated, shelf 
worn, opened products will not be accepted.

»» Chemicals expressing any risk must be shipped 
back in UN/DOT specified containers or will not be 
accepted. Opened or tampered chemicals will as-
sess a hazardous waste removal and disposal fee.

»» Customer assumes all risk of handling chemicals 
during transit.

»» Broken thermometers or any material containing 
free mercury cannot be returned to Jade.

»» Contact info@chempurebrand.com for RGA re-
quest.

»» All products are guaranteed to meet specifications. 
Certificates of Analysis are available upon request.

Quotations
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Although ChemPure Brand Chemicals®, Inc. makes 
every attempt to provide accurate data and informa-
tion prior to the time of printing this catalog, they are 
not guaranteed to be accurate and no responsibility 
is assumed. ChemPure Brand Chemicals® warrants 
that the products it ships shall meet the specifications 
and purity stated on the product labels at the time of 
shipment. ChemPure Brand Chemicals®  reserves 
the right to modify any specification or purity given 
in the catalog due to changes of  our vendors raw 
material supply, market conditions, or other factors.  
ChemPure Brand Chemicals® shall be obligated to 
replace a purchase up to the original purchase price 
and is limited only to the items in the original packag-
ing that have NOT been tampered with, damaged, 
missued, contaminated, adulterated or permitted 
to deteriorate. The buyer assumes all responsibil-
ity for determining the intellectual property status of 
any proposed product or use. All products produced, 
marketed, sold or otherwise provided by ChemPure 
Brand Chemicals® or its affiliations, including those 
in this catalog, are to be used by, or under the super-
vision of, qualified persons familiar with their uses, 
properties and hazards, following suitable safety 
procedures and utilizing proper safety and protective 
equipment. The buyer assumes all responsibility for 
determining the suitability of any product purchased 
from ChemPure Brand Chemicals® for a particular 
use. ChemPure Brand Chemicals® assumes No re-
sponsibility for Items purchased that are misused or 
not being used for its intended purpose.  

Chemical Abstracts Service (CAS) Registry Num-
bers are unique numerical identifiers used to aid 
in literature searches.The CAS number or multiple 
CAS numbers are a form of reference to the specific 
chemical identity or the combination of CAS num-
bers in a blend or mixure. While we make every ef-
fort assure CAS numbers are accurate, we are not 
responsible for incorrect information.  

CAS NUMBERS

LIABILITY

CI NUMBERS

FEMA NUMBERSHAZARDS

The American Association of Textile Chemists and 
Colorists has developed a 5-digit Color Index (CI) 
number that is specific for individual dyes. The num-
bers are given, if available at the time of printing, 
ChemPure Brand Chemicals® assumes no respon-
sibility for CI number accuracy or applicability.

The Flavor and Extract Manufacturing Association 
maintains a list of Generally Recognized as Safe 
(GRAS) items and has assigned a "FEMA Number" 
to each. These numbers are given, if available, for 
materials meeting FEMA specifications.

Read and understand the label and Material Safety 
Data Sheet (MSDS) prior to using any chemical. All 
chemicals may pose unknown hazards and should 
be used with caution. ChemPure Brand Chemicals® 
makes every effort to provide suitable precautionary 
labeling, based on technical data judged to be reli-
able. The hazardous properties or toxicological ef-
fects of many chemicals have not been studied. The 
absence of a warning should never be taken as an 
indication of harmlessness. In addition, products that 
have been combined with other materials, that have 
deteriorated or that have become contaminated, 
may pose hazards not covered in the precautionary 
labeling. Our products are intended for use only by 
qualified persons familiar with their properties and 
hazards, following suitable safety procedures and 
utilizing proper safety and protective equipment. It 
shall be the user's responsibility to develop proper 
methods of handling and personal protection based 
on the actual conditions of use.

Hazards
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HMIS I© 
Rating

HEALTH HAZARDS
Type of Possible Injury
Color Code: BLUE

FLAMMABILITY
Susceptibility of Materials Burning
Color Code: RED

FLAMMABILITY
Susceptibility of Release Energy
Color Code: Yellow

4
Severe Hazard: Life-threatening, major 
or permanent damage may result from 
single or repeated exposures.

Same as NFPA Rating above. Same as NFPA Rating above. 

3
Major injury likely unless prompt action is 
taken and medical treatment is given

Same as NFPA Rating above. Same as NFPA Rating above.

2 Temporary or minor injury may occur. Same as NFPA Rating above Same as NFPA Rating above.

1 Irritation or minor reversible injury 
possible.

Same as NFPA Rating above Same as NFPA Rating above.

0 No significant risk to health. Same as NFPA Rating above Same as NFPA Rating above.

Chemical
Hazard Ratings

NFPA Rating: Developed by the National Fire Protection Association, the HFPA Rating alerts firefighters to hazards 
posed by various materials in a fire situation. 

NFPA 
Rating

HEALTH HAZARDS
Type of Possible Injury
Color Code: BLUE

FLAMMABILITY
Susceptibility of Materials Burning
Color Code: RED

FLAMMABILITY
Susceptibility of Release Energy
Color Code: Yellow

4
Very short exposure could cause death or 
serious residual injury even though prompt 
medical attention is given 

Will rapidly or completely vaporize at 
normal pressure & temp., or is readily 
dispersed in air & will burn readily.

Readily capable of detonation or of 
explosive decomposition or reaction at 
normal temp. & pressures

3
Short exposure may cause serious 
temporary or residual injury even though 
prompt medical attention is given

Liquids and solids that can be ignited 
under almost all ambient conditions.

Capable of detonation or explosive 
reaction, but requires a strong initiating 
source or must be heated under 
confinement before initiation, or reacts 
explosively with water

2
Intense or continued exposure could 
cause temporary incapacitation or possible 
residual injury unless prompt medical 
attention is given.

Must be moderately heated or exposed 
to relatively high temperature before 
ignition can occur.

Normally unstable and readily undergoes 
violent decomposition but does not 
detonate. Also may react violently with 
water or may form potentially explosive 
mixtures with water.

1
Exposure could cause irritation but only 
minor residual injury even if no treatment 
is given.

Must be pre-heated before ignition can 
occur.

Normally stable, but can become unstable 
at elevated temperatures and pressures or 
may react with water with some release of 
energy, but not violently.

0
Exposure under fire conditions would 
offer no hazard beyond that of ordinary 
combustible materials.

Will not burn. Normally stable, even under fire exposure 
conditions, and is not reactive with water.

HMIS I© Rating: Developed by the National Paint and Coatings Assoc.,the Hazardous Materials Identification System 
rating presents occupational health and safety information in a easy-to-use format. 
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Compliance

We make ongoing efforts to make compliance as easy 
as possible for our customers. Customers wanting to 
purchase sensitive, regulated or controlled items will 
be asked to provide appropriate credentials and per-
mits which will be kept on file. For some products, we 
will request additional intended use information to 
meet regulatory or product stewardship obligations.

REGULATORY DOCUMENTATION

DEA SCHEDULE II  CONTRO LLED 
SUBSTANCES

DEA SCHEDULE III  & IV 
CONTRO LLED SUBSTANCES

DEA EXCLUDED O PIATE SUBSTANCES

DEA LIST 1 CHEMICA LS

DEA LIST 2 CHEMICA LS

CA LIFORNIA PRO PER       
PURCHASER IDENTIFICATION

Current DEA Registration Certificate for Schedule 
II, DEA Order Form (DEA 222) and current Con-
trolled Substances Signature Card with Schedule II 
endorsement required. Orders may only ship to the 
exact address shown on the Registration Certificate.

Current DEA Registration Certificate for the appli-
cable schedule and current Controlled Substances 
Signature Card required. Orders may only ship to the 
exact address shown on the Registration Certificate. 

Apomorphine, dextrorphan, nalbuphine, nalmefene, 
naloxone, naltrexone and their  respective salts are 
not Controlled Substances.

Current List 1 & 2 Signature Card required for regu-
lated orders. Additional intended use information 
may be requested. Orders for resale require resell-
er's current DEA Chemical Registration Certificate.

Current List 1 & 2 Signature Card required for or-
ders meeting or exceeding applicable DEA thresh-
olds. Additional intended use information may be 
requested.

Proper Identification consists of two or more of the 
following: Federal tax identification number; seller's 
permit identification number; city or county business 
license number issued by the California Depart-
ment of Health Services; DEA registration number, 
California Department of Justice precursor business 
permit number; motor vehicle operator's license or 
other identification issued by a state. See California 
Health & Safety Code § 11100.

Manufactured and sold for the following allowable 
essential laboratory uses only equipment calibra-
tion; use as extraction solvents, diluents or carri-
ers for chemical analysis; biochemical research; 
inert solvents for chemical reactions, as a carrier or 
laboratory chemical and other critical analytical and 
laboratory purposes. Compliance Certification Form 
required.

EPA OZONE DEPLETING SUBSTANCES

“Pure excellence in 
every bottle “
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It is solely the responsibility of each user to know 
and comply with all applicable federal, state, local 
and international laws, regulations or requirements. 
Interpretation, enforcement and regulations change 
constantly.

REGULATORY COMPLIANCE

CALIFORNIA PRECURSOR CHEMICALS

CALIFORNIA SPECIFIED CHEMICAL

California sales require BNE Form 012, Notice of 
Sale or Transfer and supporting documents to be 
filed with the California Department of Justice 21 
days before order is released. Orders for resale 
into California and third-party billed orders require 
a current Precursor Business Permit. See California 
Health & Safety Code § 11100

California sales of certain specified chemicals re-
quire the purchaser’s California Proper Identification 
and intended use to be on file with ChemPure Brand 
Chemicals®. See California Health & Safety Code § 
11107

No product obtained from ChemPure Brand Chemi-
cals®, Inc. may be exported or re-exported; resold 
for export or re-export; distributed for export or re-
export; or resold or distributed for uses, or to destina-
tions in violation of the Export Administration Regula-
tions of the United States. We make every effort to 
accurately determine the Export Control Classifica-
tion Number for each product. However, it is the sole 
responsibility of anyone engaging in subsequent 
distribution to understand the Export Administration 
Regulations of the United States and to ensure that 
such transactions are made in full compliance there-
with. Radioactive materials and items on the United 
States Munitions List are not offered for export. See 
15CFR Chapter 7

EXPORTS: CONDITION OF SALE

FDA REGULATED PRODUCTS
Products designated USP, NF BP EP, JP or FCC are 
offered for drug, food or cosmetic use. These grades 
are manufactured, handled, packed and held under 
current Good Manufacturing Practices per 21 CFR 
Parts 210 and 211

Compliance
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Chemical Grades

UNDERSTANDING CHEMICALS

CHEMICAL GRADES

This section is to be used as a reference for the understanding of chemicals and information associated with them.

ChemPure Brand Chemicals®, Inc., offers many different grades of chemicals, All of them meet or exceed the follow-
ing Specifications:  

GRADE DESCRIPTION
ACS Meets or exceeds the specification as 

listed in Reagent Chemicals published 
by the American Chemical Society. 

HPLC High Purity solvent suitable for HPLC, 
spectrophotometry or analytical use. 

Reagent High purity generally equal to A.C.S. 
grade and suitable for use in many 
laboratory and analytical applications.

GC High purity solvent for gas 
chromatography.

U.S.P. A chemical grade of a sufficient purity 
to meet or exceed requirements of the 
U.S. Pharmacopeia (USP); acceptable 
for food, drug or medical use; may be 
used for most laboratory purposes. 

N.F. Meets or exceeds requirements of the 
National Formulary (NF). 

B.P. Meets or exceeds the requirements of 
the British Pharmacopoeia.

E.P. Meets or exceeds the requirements of 
the European Pharmacopoeia.

J.P. Meets or exceeds the requirements of 
the Japanese Pharmacopoeia.

F.C.C. Meets or exceeds the requirements of 
the Food Chemicals Codex.

K.S.A Certified Kosher.

Biotech High purity products suited for use in 
biotechnical application.

GRADE DESCRIPTION
UltraPure Products for applications with a focus on 

purity if critical.

Histological Suitable for use in histology laboratories

Technical Good quality chemical grade used for 
commerical and industrial purposes. 
NOT suitable for food, drug, or medical 
use of any kind.

Purified Also called pure or practical grade, 
and indicates good quality chemicals 
meeting no official standard; can be 
used in most cases for educational 
applications. NOT suitable for food, 
drug, or medical use of any kind.

ChemPure 
Trace HPLC*

Highiest Purity solvent suitable for 
HPLC, controlled for UV absorbents, GC 
assay, maintainable water content, non-
volatile resistence providing lot-to-lot 
consistency.

ChemPure 
GC+*

Ultra-High purity solvent for gas 
chromatography. <1 pbb trace 
contamination of semi-volatile 
substances, Ideal for EPA Proticols.

ChemPure 
ACS+*

Consistency exceeding ACS+ High 
quality Purity standards per the 
American Chemical Society.  

Chempure 
FastGC

Suitable for fast LC/GC  
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Label Information
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1. Product Name 
2. Product Part Number 
3. Size / Quantity 
4. Lot Number 
5. GHS Hazard Symbol
6. CAS Number  7. UN Number 
8. Certificate of Analysis 
9. Application & Quality Statement
10. Precautionary Information 
11. NFPA Safety Diamond 
12. Bar Code
13. Chemtrec Emergency Response Number
14. Product Management 
15. Chempure Contact Information
16. Chempure Logo

Legend

This section is intended to help customers Identify the different items on the Chempure Brand Chemical product label. 
Each Chempure Brand Chemical label contains an up-to-date summary of significant health and safety data you need to 
know when handling a particular chemical. 

Note: Label may differ based on size or container, but all the proper information will still be present.

Always remember to read all safety 
material before handling any chemical.

GHS Hazard Symbols 
The GHS is an acronym for The Globally Harmonized System 
of Classification and Labelling of Chemicals. 

The GHS is a system for standardizing and harmonizing the 
classification and labelling of chemicals. It is a logical and 
comprehensive approach to:
•	 Defining health, physical and environmental hazards of 

chemicals;
•	 Creating classification processes that use available data 

on chemicals for comparison with the defined hazard 
criteria; and

•	 Communicating hazard information, as well as protec	
tive measures,  on labels and Safety Data Sheets (SDS).

More detailed information about GHS can be found at OSHA.
GOV.
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Acetic Acid

Acetic Acid, Glacial ACS+
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[64-19-7] FW: 60.05 d:1.049

C2H4O2 MDL: MFCD00036152 EC: 200-580-7

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A1010 500ml Glass Bottle $36.00

CP-M1010S 2.5L Safety Bottle $80.00

Acetone, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[67-64-1] FW: 58.08 d:0.791

C3H6O MDL: MFCD00008765 EC: 200-662-2

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-B7042 1L Glass Bottle $45.00

CP-C7042 4L Glass Bottle $105.00

CP-C7042P 4L Poly Bottle $99.00

CP-E7042 20L Metal Pail $355.00

CP-U7042 200L Metal Drum $1,995.00

Acetone, HPLC
For HPLC, Spectrophotometry and Applications requiring ACS grade solvent

[67-64-1] FW: 58.08 d:0.791

C3H6O MDL: MFCD00008765 EC: 200-662-2

Assay ((CH3)2CO) 99.3 % Min

Specification Quality Limit

Color (APHA) 5

Description Clear colorless liquid

Density (g/mL) at 25°C 0.7857

Solubility in Water Pass Test

Substance Reducing KMnO4 Pass Test

Titratable Acid (µeq/g) 0.3 Max

Titratable Base (µeq/g) 0.6 Max

Methanol 0.05% Max

Isopropyl Alcohol 0.05% Max

Aldehyde (as HCHO) 0.002% Max

Fluorescence Trace Impurities, in ppb, measured as 
Quinine Base

Water (H2O) max. 0.4 %

UV Cut-off, nm max. 330

Refractive Index @ 20C 1.3555-1.3580

Residue after Evaporation 2 ppm Max

Pesticide Residue Analysis (as 
HCE) 

10 ng/L Max

340 nm 0.06 AU Max

Optical Absorbance at 350 nm 0.010 AU Max

400-350 nm max. 0.01

at 450 nm Emission max. 0.3

at Emission Maximum for 
Impurities

max. 1.0

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-C9043 4L Glass Bottle $135.00

Acetone, Lab/Histo Grade
Suitable for lab, histology and cytology applications

[67-64-1] FW: 58.08 d:0.791

C3H6O MDL: MFCD00008765 EC: 200-662-2

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-C7041P 4L Poly Bottle $94.00

CP-E7041P 20L Poly Cube $298.00

4 Liter Bottle of ChemPure Brand  HPLC+ Acetonitrile
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Ammonium Molybdate

Acetonitrile, HPLC
For HPLC, Spectrophotometry and Applications requiring ACS grade solvent

[75-05-08] FW: 41.05 d:0.786

C2H3N MDL: MFCD00001878 EC: 200-835-2

Assay (GC) Analysis 99.9% min

Appearance Clear

Color (APHA) 10 Max

Titratable Acid (µeq/g) 8 Max

Titratable Base (µeq/g) 0.6 Max

Water by Karl Fischer Titration 0.05%

Refractive Index (20ºC) 1.3434-1.3446

Residue(mg/L) <3

UV Cutoff 190nm

HPLC Gradient Elution Passes Test

HPLC Gradient @ 254 nm 0.005

UV Absorbance @ 200 nm 0.070

UV Absorbance @ 210 nm 0.040

UV Absorbance @ 225 nm 0.020

UV Absorbance @ 250 nm 0.005

UV Absorbance @ 350 nm 0.005

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-C0157 4L Glass Bottle $320.00

Alcohol, Reagent, Histological Purified Grade
Denatured Ethanol used for Histology

[64-17-5] FW: 46.07 d:

H3CCH2OH  MDL: EC: 200-578-6

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-C7838P 4L Poly Bottle $95.00

CP-E7838 20L Metal Pail $210.00

Aluminum Sulfate, Crystal, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[17927-65-0] FW: 342.15 d:2.672

Al2(SO4)3 MDL: MFCD00149138 EC: 233-135-0

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A0330D 500g Poly Bottle $60.00

Ammonium Acetate, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[631-61-8] FW: 77.08 d:1.17

NH4C2H3O2 MDL: MFCD00013066 EC: 211-162-9

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A1090D 500g Poly Bottle $62.00

CP-M1090D 2.5kg Poly Bottle $156.00

Ammonium Bicarbonate, Reagent
Meets ChemPure reagents specifications

[1066-33-7] FW: 79.06 d:1.586

NH4HCO3 MDL: MFCD00012138 EC: 213-911-5

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A1093D 500g Poly Bottle $40.00

CP-M1093D 2.5kg Poly Bottle $90.00

Ammonium Bifluoride, Purified
Meets ChemPure reagents specifications

[1341-49-7] FW: 57.04 d:1.5

H5F2N MDL: MFCD00012018 EC: 215-676-4

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A1099D 500g Poly Bottle $60.00

CP-N1099D 3kg Poly Bottle $200.00

Ammonium Chloride, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[12125-02-9] FW: 53.49 d:1.5274

NH4Cl MDL: MFCD00011420 EC: 235-186-4

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A1097D 500g Poly Bottle $48.00

CP-M1097D 2.5kg Poly Bottle $120.00

Ammonium Hydroxide, ACS+
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[1336-21-6] FW: 35.05 d:0.91

NH4OH MDL: MFCD00066650 EC: 215-647-6

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A1105S 500ml Safety Bottle $35.00

CP-M1105S 2.5L Safety Bottle $68.00

Ammonium Molybdate, Tetrahydrate, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[12054-85-2] FW: 1235.85 d:2.498

NH4OH MDL: MFCD00167059 EC: 234-320-9

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A1195D 500g Poly Bottle $160.00
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Ammonium Persulfate

Buffer pH 10 Blue
Borate Buffer, Traceable to NIST

Buffer FW: pH 10.0 d:at 25°C

KHP/NaOH MDL: MFCD00130682 EC: 231-791-2

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A1248P 500ml Poly Bottle $30.00

CP-C1248P 4L Poly Bottle $76.00

CP-E1248 20L Poly Cube $180.00

Buffer pH 4 Red
Potassium Biphthalate Buffer, Traceable to NIST

Buffer FW: pH 4.00 d:at 25°C

MKP/NaOH MDL: MFCD00130682 EC: 231-791-2

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A1228P 500ml Poly Bottle $30.00

CP-C1228P 4L Poly Bottle $76.00

CP-E1228 20L Poly Cube $180.00

Buffer pH 7 Yellow
Phosphate Buffer, Traceable to NIST

Buffer FW: pH 7.00 d:at 25°C

KCL+H3BO3/NaOH MDL: MFCD00130682 EC: 231-791-2

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A1238P 500ml Poly Bottle $30.00

CP-C1238P 4L Poly Bottle $76.00

CP-E1238 20L Poly Cube $180.00

Buffer, Butterfields, pH 7.2
Phosphate Microbiological Blank for Food/Diary (APHA, FDA, AOAC or USP Methods)

Buffer FW: 98

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-W1690P 99ml x 72 Poly Bottle $96.00

CP-Z1690P 90ml x 72 Poly Bottle $96.00

Ammonium Persulfate, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[7727-54-0] FW: 228.2 d:1.98

(NH4)2S2O8 MDL: MFCD00003390 EC: 231-786-5

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A2310D 500g Poly Bottle $54.00

CP-M2310D 2.5kg Poly Bottle $180.00

Ammonium Sulfate, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[7783-20-2] FW: 132.14 d:1.77

(NH4)2S2O4 MDL: MFCD00003391 EC: 231-984-1

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A1129D 500g Poly Bottle $48.00

CP-M1129D 2.5kg Poly Bottle $120.00

Benzyl Alcohol, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[100-51-6] FW: 108.14 d:1.04

C6H5CH2OH MDL: MFCD00004599 EC: 202-859-9

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A1165 500ml Glass Bottle $120.00

CP-B1165 1L Glass Bottle $230.00

Boric Acid, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[10043-35-3] FW: 61.83 d:1.435

H3BO3 MDL: MFCD00011337 EC: 233-139-2

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A1180D 500g Poly Bottle $58.00

Assortment of Chempure Brand Buffer Solutions

Have a Question?
If you have a question about one or 
more of our products please do not 

hesitate to contact one of our friendly 
technical service agents.

info@chempurebrand.com 
or Call your ChemPure Distributor
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Chloroform

Calcium Sulfate, Dihydrate, Reagent
Meets ChemPure reagents specifications

[10101-41-4] FW: 172.17 d:2.32

CaSO4-2H2O MDL: MFCD00149625 EC: 231-900-3

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A1161D 500g Poly Bottle $80.00

Chloramine-T Trihydrate 98%, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[7080-50-4] FW: 281.69 d:1.4

CH3C6H4SO2NClNa·3H2O MDL: MFCD00149066 EC: 204-854-7

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-H1255D 25g Poly Bottle $48.00

Chloroform, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[67-66-3] FW: 119.38 d:1.483

CHCl3 MDL: MFCD00000826 EC: 200-663-8

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-C7304 4L Glass Bottle $165.00

Buffer, Phosphate, with MgC2
Microbiology Dilution for Water and Wastewater, pH 7.2 (APHA & EPA methods)

Buffer

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-W1691P 99ml x 72 Poly Bottle $96.00

CP-Z1691P 90ml x 72 Poly Bottle $96.00

Buffer, TISAB II, ASTM
Flouride Analysis using Ion Selective Electrodes

Buffer d:1.18

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-B2613P 1L Poly Bottle $99.00

CP-C2613P 4L Poly Bottle $159.00

Calcium Carbonate, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[471-34-1] FW: 100.09 d:2.711

CaCO3 MDL: MFCD00010906 EC: 207-439-9

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A0150D 500g Poly Bottle $80.00

CP-M0150D 2.5kg Poly Bottle $260.00

Calcium Chloride, Anhydrous, Desiccant 4-8 Mesh
[10043-52-4] FW: 110.98 d:2.15

CaCl2 MDL: MFCD00010903 EC: 233-140-8

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A0156D 500g Poly Bottle $61.00

CP-M0156D 2.5kg Poly Bottle $177.00

Calcium Chloride, Dehydrate, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[10035-04-8] FW: 147.01 d:2.15

CaCl2-2H2O MDL: MFCD00149613 EC: 233-140-8

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A1272D 500g Poly Bottle $55.00

CP-M1272D 2.5kg Poly Bottle $160.00

“The ChemPure Brand of Chemicals 
are manufactured in the USA  with 
certified quality sourced products. ”
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Chemicals

®

Chloroform

Cupric Sulfate, Anhydrous, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[7758-98-7] FW: 159.6 d:3.603

CuSO4 MDL: MFCD00010981 EC: 231-847-6

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A1418D 500g Poly Bottle $130.00

Cyclohexane, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[110-82-7] FW: 84.16 d:0.779

C6H12 MDL: MFCD00003814 EC: 203-806-2

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-C1311 4L Glass Bottle $160.00

D-Mannitol Powder, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[69-65-8] FW: 182.17 d:1.52

C6H14O6 MDL: MFCD00064287 EC: 200-711-8

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A2050D 500g Poly Bottle $80.00

CP-N2050D 3kg Poly Bottle $264.00

Dextrose, Anhydrous, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[50-99-7] FW: 180.16 d:1.544

C6H12O6 MDL: MFCD00063774 EC: 200-075-1

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A0145D 500g Poly Bottle $44.00

CP-M0145D 2.5kg Poly Bottle $140.00

Chloroform, HPLC
For HPLC, Spectrophotometry and Applications requiring ACS grade solvent

[67-66-3] FW: 119.38 d:1.483

CHCl3 MDL: MFCD00000826 EC: 200-663-8

Assay (including preservative)  99.9% Min

UV Absorbance @ 254 nm  0.130 AU Max

250 nm  0.300 AU Max

245 nm  1.000 AU Max

Refractive Index at 20C  1.4454 - 1.4464

Residue after Evaporation  3 ppm Max 

Acetone and Aldehyde LMT 0.005% 

Acid and Chloride  To Pass Test

Color (APHA)  < 10 Max

Free Chlorine  To Pass Test

Description  Clear

Identification  To Pass Test

Lead (Pb)  0.05 ppm Max

Pesticide Residue Analysis (as HCE)  10 ng/L Max

Preservative (Amylene)  40-100 ppm

Suitability for Dithizone Tests  To Pass Test

Water  0.02% Max

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-C1305 4L Glass Bottle $120.00

Citric Acid, Monohydrate, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[5949-29-1] FW: 210.14 d:1.54

C6H8O7·H2O MDL: MFCD00149972 EC: 201-069-1

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A1314D 500g Poly Bottle $62.00

CP-M1314D 2.5kg Poly Bottle $160.00

Copper (II) Sulfate, Pentahydrate, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[7758-99-8] FW: 249.7 d:2.284

CuSO4 MDL: MFCD00149681 EC: 231-847-6

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A1419D 500g Poly Bottle $120.00

Assortment of Chempure Brand Acids
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Ethyl Acetate

EDTA, Disodium Salt, Dihydrate, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[6381-92-6] FW: 372.24 d:1.01

C10H14N2Na2O8·2H2O MDL: MFCD00150037 EC: 205-358-3

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A1375D 500g Poly Bottle $112.00

CP-M1375D 2.5kg Poly Bottle $340.00

Electrode Storage Solution
For Storage of Electrodes

SOLUTION FW: Ph 5-7 d:1.02

For pH/ORP Electrodes

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A1402 500ml Glass Bottle $30.00

Ethyl Acetate, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[141-78-6] FW: 88.11 d:0.897

CH3COOC2H5 MDL: MFCD00009171 EC: 205-500-4

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-C7844 4L Glass Bottle $126.00

Ethyl Acetate, ≥99.7%, HPLC
For HPLC, Spectrophotometry and Applications requiring ACS grade solvent

[141-78-6] FW: 88.11 d:0.897

CH3COOC2H5 MDL: MFCD00009171 EC: 205-500-4

GC Analysis 99.5 Max

Water by Karl Fischer Titration 0.03 Max

UV Cutoff 256 Max

Refractive Index (20ºC) 1.3719-1.3727

Residue  < 1 mg/L

Density at 25 C (g/mL) 1.315 - 1.321

Electron Capture GC > 10 mg/L

UV Absorbance @ 275 nm 0.050

UV Absorbance @ 300 nm 0.030

UV Absorbance @ 325 nm 0.005

UV Absorbance @ 350 nm 0.005

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-C1006 4L Glass Bottle $120.00

Dichloromethane Amylene Pres, GC/HPLC
Suitable for HPLC, GC, Pesticide residue analysis and spectrophotometry

[75-09-2] FW: 84.93 d:1.33

CH2Cl2 MDL: MFCD00000881 EC: 200-838-9

GC Analysis 99.9 % Min

Density at 25 C (g/mL) 1.315 - 1.321

Description Clear colorless liquid

Water by Karl Fischer Titration 0.01% Max

UV Cutoff 233 nm

Electron Capture GC < 10ng/L

Residue 1 ng/L

Refractive Index (20ºC) 1.4236-1.4246 mg/L

Acidity (as HCl) 1 mg/L

Chloride 10 mg/L

Flame Ionization GC (as nonane) < 5 mg/L

UV Absorbance @ 240 nm 0.100 

UV Absorbance @ 250 nm 0.010

UV Absorbance @ 300 nm 0.005 

UV Absorbance @ 400 nm 0.005 

Contains Amylene Preservative

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-C8442 4L Glass Bottle $158.00

Dichloromethane, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[75-09-2] FW: 84.93 d:1.33

CH2Cl2 MDL: MFCD00000881 EC: 200-838-9

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-C8440 4L Glass Bottle $120.00

EDTA, (Ethylenediaminetetraacetic acid) ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[60-00-4] FW: 292.24 d:0.86

C10H16N2O8 MDL: MFCD00003541 EC: 200-449-4

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A1374D 500g Poly Bottle $112.00

“ChemPure Chemicals 
Start with the best sourced 

chemicals available
in North America“
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Chemicals

®

Ethyl Ether

Formaldehyde, 10%, Buffered
Suitable for histology and cytology applications

[50-00-0/7732-18-5] FW: 6.9 to 7.1 (at 25°C) d:1.08

10% v/v (Phosphate Buffer) MDL: MFCD00003274 EC: 200-001-8

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-C7733P 4L Poly Bottle $60.00

CP-E7733P 20L Poly Bottle $120.00

Glycerol, Kosher ≥99.7%
Meets USP Specifications

[56-81-5] FW: 92.09 d:1.261

HOCH2CH(OH)CH2OH MDL: MFCD00004722 EC: 200-289-5

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-C1500P 4L Poly Bottle $270.00

Heptane, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[142-82-5] FW: 100.2 d:0.68

CH3(CH2)5CH3 MDL: MFCD00009544 EC: 205-563-8

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-C8342 4L Glass Bottle $126.00

CP-E8342 20L Glass Bottle $420.00

Heptane, HPLC
For HPLC, Spectrophotometry and Applications requiring ACS grade solvent

[142-82-5] FW: 100.2 d:0.684

CH3(CH2)5CH3 MDL: MFCD00009544 EC: 205-563-8

Assay (% n-Heptane) 99.90%

Colour (APHA) 5

Evaporation Residue <1ppm

Water (H2O) 0.003% Max

Refractive index (20°C) 1.3878 ± 0.0006

UV Cutoff 200nm

UV Absorbance @ 197 nm 0.867

UV Absorbance @ 210 nm 0.250

UV Absorbance @ 225 nm 0.045

UV Absorbance @ 254 nm 0.002

UV Absorbance @ 280 nm < 0.001

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-C8343 4L Glass Bottle $180.00

Ethyl Ether, Anhydrous Stbl, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[60-29-7] FW: 74.12 d:0.7134

(C2H5)2O MDL: MFCD00011646 EC: 200-467-2

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-B7233 1L Glass Bottle $80.00

CP-C7233 4L Glass Bottle $216.00

Ethylene Glycol, Reagent
Meets ChemPure reagents specifications

[107-21-1] FW: 62.08 d:1.1132

HOCH2CH2OH MDL: MFCD00002885 EC: 203-473-3

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-C7774 4L Glass Bottle $160.00

Ferrous Sulphate (II), Heptahydrate, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[7782-63-0] FW: 278.01 d:1.898

FeSO4 MDL: MFCD00149719 EC: 231-753-5

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A1449D 500g Poly Bottle $94.00

CP-M1449D 2.5kg Poly Bottle $202.00

Florisil® 60-100 Mesh
Selective Absorbent for Gas Chromatography

[1343-88-0] FW: 100.39 d:3.11

MgO3Si MDL: MFCD00078249 EC: 215-681-1

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A1456D 500g Poly Bottle $106.00

CP-N1456D 3kg Poly Bottle $340.00

Fluoride Standard, Volumetric, 100 ppm
Flouride Standard for Drinking Water, Traceable to NIST

Standard 100 mg/L F- in H2O

Fluoride (F-)

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A1458P 500ml Poly Bottle $25.00

Fluoride Standard, Volumetric, 1000 ppm
Flouride Standard for Drinking Water, Traceable to NIST

Standard 1000 mg/L F- in H2O

Fluoride (F-)

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A1460P 500ml Poly Bottle $26.00
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Hydrochloric Acid

Hexane, HPLC, Anhydrous
For HPLC, Spectrophotometry and Applications requiring ACS grade solvent

[110-54-3] FW: 86.18 d:0.6548

CH3(CH2)4CH3 MDL: MFCD00009520 EC: 203-777-6

GC Analysis (total C6 isomers) 99.90%

Assay (n-Hexane) 60% Min

Water by Karl Fischer Titration 0.01% Max

Description Clear

Residue 1 mg/L Max

Density at 25 C° (g/mL) 0.653 - 0.673

Electron Capture GC 10

UV Cutoff 195

UV Absorbance @ 225 nm 0.050

UV Absorbance @ 250 nm 0.010

UV Absorbance @ 275 nm 0.005

UV Absorbance @ 300 nm 0.005

UV Absorbance @ 400 nm 0.005

Refractive Index at 25 C 1.3740 - 1.3780

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-C1493 4L Glass Bottle $160.00

Hydrochloric Acid, ACS+
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[7647-01-0] FW: 36.56 d:1.18

HCl MDL: MFCD00011324 EC: 231-595-7

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A1495S 500ml Safety Bottle $40.00

CP-M1495P 2.5L Poly Bottle $55.00

CP-M1495S 2.5L Safety Bottle $60.00

Hexane, 95%, (N-Hexane) (Non Spectro) GC
Suitable for GC and Pesticide Residue analysis

[110-54-3] FW: 86.18 d:0.6548

CH3(CH2)4CH3 MDL: MFCD00009520 EC: 203-777-6

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-C1496 4L Glass Bottle $120.00

Hexanes, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[110-54-3] FW: 86.18 d:0.6548

CH3(CH2)4CH3 MDL: MFCD00009520 EC: 203-777-6

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-C1490 4L Glass Bottle $140.00

CP-E1490 20L Metal Pail $345.00

Hexane, GC/Pesticide
Suitable for GC and Pesticide Residue analysis

[110-54-3] FW: 86.18 d:0.6548

CH3(CH2)4CH3 MDL: MFCD00009520 EC: 203-777-6

GC Analysis (total C6 isomers) 99.9%Min

GC Analysis (n-Hexane) 60% Min

Water by Karl Fisher Titration 0.01%

Residue 1 mg/L Max

Electron Capture GC 10 ng/L Max

Flame Ionization GC 5 ppb

Color (APHA) 10

Thiophene Passes test

UV Absorbance @ 225 nm 0.050

UV Absorbance @ 250 nm 0.010

UV Absorbance @ 275 nm 0.005

UV Absorbance @ 300 nm 0.005

UV Absorbance @ 400 nm 0.005

Refractive Index at 25 C 1.3740 - 1.3780

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-C1492 4L Glass Bottle $120.00

“When consistency 
and quality matte r  

you can rely on 
ChemPure B rand 

Chemicals “ 

Have a Question?
If you have a question about one or 
more of our products please do not 

hesitate to contact one of our friendly 
technical service agents.

info@chempurebrand.com 
or Call your ChemPure Distributor



20 ChemPure

 
Chemicals
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Hydrochloric Acid

Hydroxylamine Hydrochloride, (Hg Analysis), ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[5470-11-1] FW: 69.49 d:1.67

NH2OH·HCl MDL: MFCD00051089 EC: 226-798-2

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A1551D 500g Poly Bottle $128.00

CP-G1551D 125g Poly Bottle $62.00

Isopropyl Alcohol, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[67-63-0] FW: 60.1 d:0.786

(CH3)2CHOH MDL: MFCD00011674 EC: 200-661-7

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-B9093 1L Glass Bottle $40.00

CP-C9093 4L Glass Bottle $80.00

CP-E9093 20L Metal Pail $240.00

Isopropyl Alcohol, HPLC
For HPLC, Spectrophotometry and Applications requiring ACS grade solvent

[67-63-0] FW: 60.1 d:0.786

(CH3)2CHOH MDL: MFCD00011674 EC: 200-661-7

GC Analysis 99.9% Min

Water by Karl Fischer Titration 0.06 % Max

Refractive Index (20ºC) 1.3766-1.3778

UV Cutoff 205

Residue < 3mg/L

Electron Capture GC 2

UV Absorbance @ 225 nm 0.160

UV Absorbance @ 250 nm 0.020

UV Absorbance @ 300 nm 0.005

UV Absorbance @ 400 nm 0.005

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-C9092 4L Glass Bottle $95.00

Isopropyl Alcohol, Lab/Histo Grade
Suitable for lab, histology and cytology applications

[67-63-0] FW: 60.1 d:0.786

(CH3)2CHOH MDL: MFCD00011674 EC: 200-661-7

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-C9094P 4L Poly Bottle $60.00

CP-E9094 20L Metal Pail $180.00

Hydrochloric Acid, Trace Metal
ChemPure analyzed reagent for trace metal analysis

[7647-01-0] FW: 36.56 d:1.18

HCl MDL: MFCD00011324 EC: 231-595-7

Assay (HCl) 36.5 - 38.0 %
Color (APHA) 10 max.
Residue After Ignition 3.00 ppm max.
Extractable organic substances 5.00 ppm max.
Ammonium (NH4) 100.00 ppb max.
Phosphate 50.00 ppb max.
Sulfate 500.00 ppb max.
Sulfite (SO3) 0.80 ppm max.
Free chlorine 1.00 ppm max.
Bromide (Br) 0.005% max.
Heavy Metals (as Pb) 1.00 ppm max.
Aluminum (Al) 10.00 ppb max.
Antimony (Sb) 5.00 ppb max.
Arsenic (As) 5.00 ppb max.
Barium (Ba) 50.00 ppb max.
Beryllium (Be) 1.00 ppb max.
Bismuth (Bi) 1.00 ppb max.
Boron (B) 20.00 ppb max.
Cadmium (Cd) 1.00 ppb max.
Calcium (Ca) 100.00 ppb max.
Chromium (Cr) 10.00 ppb max.
Cobalt (Co) 1.00 ppb max.
Copper (Cu) 1.00 ppb max.
Gallium (Ga) 1.00 ppb max.
Germanium (Ge) 10.00 ppb max.
Gold (Au) 4.00 ppb max.
Iron  (Fe) 50.00 ppb max.
Lead (Pb) 1.00 ppb max.
Lithium (Li) 1.00 ppb max.
Magnesium (Mg) 10.00 ppb max.
Manganese (Mn) 1.00 ppb max.
Mercury (Hg) 1.00 ppb max.
Molybdenum (Mo) 10.0 ppb max.
Nickel (Ni) 50.00 ppb max.
Niobium (Nb) 1.00 ppb max.
Potassium (K) 10.00 ppb max.
Selenium (Se) Report only
Silicon (Si) 100.00 ppb max.
Silver (Ag) 1.00 ppb max.
Sodium (Na) 100.00 ppb max.
Strontium (Sr) 1.00 ppb max.
Tantalum (Ta) 1.00 ppb max.
Thallium (Tl) 5.00 ppb max.
Tin (Sn) 5.00 ppb max.
Titanium (Ti) 1.00 ppb max.
Vanadium (V) 1.00 ppb max.
Zirconium (Zr) 1.00 ppb max.
Zinc (Zn) 5.00 ppb max.

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A1498P 500ml Poly Bottle $66.00

CP-M1498P 2.5L Poly Bottle $130.00

CP-M1498S 2.5L Safety Bottle $135.00



21

Methanol

Methanol, HPLC
For HPLC, Spectrophotometry and Applications requiring ACS grade solvent

[67-56-1] FW: 32.04 d:0.7918

CH3OH MDL: MFCD00004595 EC: 200-659-6

GC Analysis 99.9 % Min

Water by Karl Fischer Titration 0.05 Max

UV Cutoff 205 nm

Refractive Index (20ºC) 1.3287-1.3288

Residue < 3 mg/L

Caronyl CPDS < 0.001%

Color (APHA) < 10

Fluorescence (as quinine base) 0.3

HPLC Gradient @ 220 nm 0.005

HPLC Gradient @ 254 nm 0.001

UV Absorbance @ 225 nm 0.180

UV Absorbance @ 250 nm 0.020

UV Absorbance @ 300 nm 0.005

UV Absorbance @ 400 nm 0.005

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-C2305 4L Glass Bottle $107.00

L-Ascorbic Acid, 99% -100.50%, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[50-81-7] FW: 176.12 d:1.65

C6H8O6 MDL: MFCD00064328 EC: 200-066-2

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A1153D 500g Poly Bottle $90.00

CP-M1153D 2.5kg Poly Bottle $370.00

Magnesium Chloride Hexahydrate, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[7791-18-6] FW: 203.31 d:1.569

MgCl2·6H2O MDL: MFCD00149781 EC: 232-094-6

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A1638D 500g Poly Bottle $62.00

CP-M1638D 2.5kg Poly Bottle $190.00

Magnesium Sulphate, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[7487-88-9] FW: 120.37 d:2.66

MgSO4 MDL: MFCD00011110 EC: 231-298-2

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A1655D 500g Poly Bottle $68.00

CP-M1655D 2.5kg Poly Bottle $225.00

Magnesium Sulphate, Heptahydrate, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[10034-99-8] FW: 246.47 d:1.68

MgSO4·7H2O MDL: MFCD00149785 EC: 231-298-2

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A1649D 500g Poly Bottle $98.00

CP-M1649D 2.5kg Poly Bottle $384.00

Methanol, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[67-56-1] FW: 32.04 d:0.7918

CH3OH MDL: MFCD00004595 EC: 200-659-6

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-B7142 1L Glass Bottle $30.00

CP-C7142 4L Glass Bottle $55.00

CP-C7142P 4L Poly Bottle $45.00

CP-E7142 20L Metal Pail $120.00
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Methanol

Methyl Red Sodium Salt, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[845-10-3] FW: 291.28 d:0.791

C15H15N3O2 MDL: MFCD00002426 EC: 212-682-9

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-H1171D 25g Glass Bottle $75.00

N, N Dimethylformamide, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[68-12-2] FW: 73.09 d:0.944

HCON(CH3)2 MDL: MFCD00003284 EC: 200-679-5

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-C3010 4L Glass Bottle $160.00

N-Propanol
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[71-23-8] FW: 60.095 d:0.803

C3H8O MDL: MFCD00002941 EC: 200-746-9

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-C9084 4L Glass Bottle $70.00

CP-E9084 20L Metal Pail $210.00

Nitric Acid, ACS+
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[7697-37-2] FW: 63.01 d:1.5129

HNO3 MDL: MFCD00011349 EC: 231-714-2

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A1770S 500ml Safety Bottle $40.00

CP-M1770P 2.5L Poly Bottle $52.00

CP-M1770S 2.5L Safety Bottle $58.00

Methanol, Uni-Trace
Suitable for HPLC, GC, Spectrophotometry and meets ACS Specifications

[67-56-1] FW: 32.04 d:0.7918

CH3OH MDL: MFCD00004595 EC: 200-659-6

Assay (GC)* 99.9%  Min

Water 0.07%  Max

Color (APHA) 5 Max

Residue after Evaporation 1ppm  Max

Pesticide Residue Analysis (as HCE) 10 ng/L  Max

UV Absorbance (1cm cell vs H2O)

254 nm 0.01 Max

230 nm 0.11 Max

220 nm 0.23 Max

205 nm 1.00 Max

Fluorescence Background 1 ppb  Max

LC Gradient Suitability at 214 & 254 nm To Pass Test

Refractive Index at 25°C 1.3260-1.3300(mid)

Titratable Acid 0.0003 meq/g Max

Titratable Base 0.0002 meq/g Max

Solubility in Water To Pass Test

Substances Darkened by H2S04 To Pass Test

Substance Reducing KMnO4 To Pass Test

Carbonyl Compounds 0.001%

Description Clear, colorless 
liquid

Identification To Pass Test

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-B2305T 1L Glass Bottle $69.00

CP-C2305T 4L Glass Bottle $119.00

Methyl Ethyl Ketone, 2-Butanone, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[78-93-3] FW: 72.11 d:0.805

C2H5COCH3 MDL: MFCD00011648 EC: 201-159-0

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-C2201 4L Glass Bottle $150.00

Methyl Orange 85%, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[547-58-0] FW: 327.33 d:1.28

C14H14N3NaO3S MDL: MFCD00007502 EC: 208-925-3

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-H1175D 25g Glass Bottle $40.00

2.5 Liter Bottle of Nitric Acid, ACS
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Potassium Carbonate

NMP, 1-Methyl-2-Pyrrolidinone, Bio
For Biosynthetic and other applications requiring low water content

[872-50-4] FW: 99.13 d:1.033

C5H9NO MDL: MFCD00003193 EC: 212-828-1

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A8880 500ml Glass Bottle $60.00

CP-B8880 1L Glass Bottle $90.00

CP-C8880 4L Glass Bottle $240.00

Pentane (N-Pentane), ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[109-66-0] FW: 72.15 d:0.626

C5H12 MDL: MFCD00009498 EC: 203-692-4

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-E7238 20L Metal Pail $480.00

Phosphoric Acid, ≥85 Wt. % In H2O, ACS+
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[7664-38-2] FW: 98 d:1.885

H3PO4 MDL: MFCD00011340 EC: 231-633-2

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A1864S 500ml Safety Bottle $68.00

CP-M1864P 2.5L Poly Bottle $120.00

CP-M1864S 2.5L Safety Bottle $125.00

Potassium Acetate, ≥99.0%, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[127-08-2] FW: 98.14 d:1.57

CH3COOK MDL: MFCD00012458 EC: 204-822-2

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A1863D 500g Poly Bottle $56.00

CP-M1863D 2.5kg Poly Bottle $180.00

Potassium Carbonate, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[584-08-7] FW: 138.21 d:2.43

K2CO3 MDL: MFCD00011382 EC: 209-529-3

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A1875D 500g Poly Bottle $52.00

CP-M1875D 2.5kg Poly Bottle $204.00

Nitric Acid, Trace Metal
ChemPure analyzed reagent for trace metal analysis

[7697-37-2] FW: 63.01 d:1.5129

HNO3 MDL: MFCD00011349 EC: 231-714-2

Assay (HNO3) 69.0 - 70.0%
Appearance Clear, colorless liquid
Color (APHA) 10 max.
Residue After Ignition 5 ppm max.
Specific Gravity (60°F/60°F) 1.416 - 1.420
Chloride (Cl) 0.05 ppm max.
Phosphate (PO4) 0.10 ppm max.
Sulfate (SO4) 0.40 ppm max.
Heavy Metals (as Pb) 100.00 ppb max.
Aluminum (Al) 30.00 ppb max.
Antimony (Sb) 5.00 ppb max.
Arsenic (As) 5.00 ppb max.
Barium (Ba) 1.00 ppb max.
Beryllium (Be) 1.00 ppb max.
Bismuth (Bi) 1.00 ppb max.
Boron (B) 4.00 ppb max.
Cadmium (Cd) 1.00 ppb max.
Calcium (Ca) 100.00 ppb max.
Chromium (Cr) 10.00 ppb max.
Cobalt (Co) 1.00 ppb max.
Copper (Cu) 1.00 ppb max.
Gallium (Ga) 20.00 ppb max.
Germanium (Ge) 4.00 ppb max.
Gold (Au) 4.00 ppb max.
Iron  (Fe) 20.00 ppb max.
Lead (Pb) 0.50 ppb max.
Lithium (Li) 1.00 ppb max.
Magnesium (Mg) 7.00 ppb max.
Manganese (Mn) 1.00 ppb max.
Mercury (Hg) 1.00 ppb max.
Molybdenum (Mo) 5.00 ppb max.
Nickel (Ni) 2.00 ppb max.
Niobium (Nb) 1.00 ppb max.
Potassium (K) 5.00 ppb max.
Silicon (Si) 20.00 ppb max.
Silver (Ag) 1.00 ppb max.
Sodium (Na) 200 ppb max.
Strontium (Sr) 1.00 ppb max.
Tantalum (Ta) 2.00 ppb max.
Thallium (Tl) 5.00 ppb max.
Tin (Sn) 5.00 ppb max.
Titanium (Ti) 300.00 ppb max.
Vanadium (V) 1.00 ppb max.
Zinc (Zn) 5.00 ppb max.
Zirconium (Zr) 1.00 ppb max.

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A1778P 500ml Poly Bottle $66.00

CP-M1778P 2.5L Poly Bottle $130.00

CP-M1778S 2.5L Safety Bottle $135.00
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Potassium Chloride

Potassium Iodide, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[7681-11-0] FW: 166.0028 d:3.12

KI MDL: MFCD00011405 EC: 231-659-4

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A1969D 500g Poly Bottle $160.00

CP-M1969D 2.5kg Poly Bottle $565.00

Potassium Phosphate, Dibasic, Anhydrous, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[7758-11-4] FW: 174.18 d:2.3

KH2PO4 MDL: MFCD00011383 EC: 231-834-5

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A2009D 500g Poly Bottle $81.00

CP-M2009D 2.5kg Poly Bottle $285.00

Potassium Phosphate, Monobasic, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[7778-77-0] FW: 136.09 d:2.34

KH2PO4 MDL: MFCD00011401 EC: 231-913-4

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A2010D 500g Poly Bottle $53.00

CP-M2010D 2.5kg Poly Bottle $149.00

Potassium Sulfate, Anhydrous ≥99%, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[7778-80-5] FW: 174.26 d:2.66

K2SO4 MDL: MFCD00011388 EC: 231-915-5

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A2015D 500g Poly Bottle $45.00

Potassium Thiocyanate, ≥99.0%, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[333-20-0] FW: 97.18 d:1.89

KSCN MDL: MFCD00011413 EC: 206-370-1

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A4705D 500g Poly Bottle $88.00

Potassium Chloride, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[7447-40-7] FW: 74.55 d:1.984

KCl MDL: MFCD00011360 EC: 231-211-8

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A1879D 500g Poly Bottle $43.00

CP-M1879D 2.5kg Poly Bottle $110.00

Potassium Cyanide, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[151-50-8] FW: 65.12 d:1.52

KCN MDL: MFCD00011397 EC: 205-792-3

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-J1888D 100g Poly Bottle $60.00

Potassium Dichromate, >99% Crystalline, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[7778-50-9] FW: 294.18 d:2.68

K2Cr2O7 MDL: MFCD00011367 EC: 231-906-6

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-J1890D 100g Poly Bottle $88.00

Potassium Ferricyanide (III) ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[13746-66-2] FW: 329.24 d:1.89

K3Fe(CN)6 MDL: MFCD00011392 EC: 237-323-3

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A1892D 500g Poly Bottle $121.00

Potassium Hydrogen Phthalate, ≥99%, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[877-24-7] FW: 204.22 d:1.64

C8H5KO4 MDL: MFCD00013070 EC: 212-889-4

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A1894D 500g Poly Bottle $112.00

Potassium Hydroxide, ≥85%, Pellets, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[1310-58-3] FW: 56.1056 d:2.04

KOH MDL: MFCD00003553 EC: 215-181-3

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A1909D 500g Poly Bottle $37.00

CP-M1909D 2.5kg Poly Bottle $112.00

“When consistency 
and quality matter  

you can rely on 
ChemPure Brand 

Chemicals “ 
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Sodium Citrate

Sodium Bisulfite, ≥99%, Granular, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[7631-90-5] FW: 104.06 d:1.48

Na2SO4/NaHSO3 MDL: MFCD00003530 EC: 231-548-0

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A2340D 500g Poly Bottle $58.00

Sodium Carbonate, Anhydrous, ≥99.5%, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[497-19-8] FW: 105.99 d:2.54

Na2CO3 MDL: MFCD00003494 EC: 207-838-8

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A2296D 500g Poly Bottle $68.00

CP-M2296D 2.5kg Poly Bottle $170.00

Sodium Chloride, ≥99.0%, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[7647-14-5] FW: 58.44 d:2.16

NaCl MDL: MFCD00003477 EC: 231-598-3

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A2327D 500g Poly Bottle $32.00

CP-B2327D 1kg Poly Bottle $50.00

CP-I2327D 12kg Poly Bottle $155.00

CP-M2327D 2.5kg Poly Bottle $76.00

Sodium Citrate, Tribasic, Dihydrate, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[6132-04-3] FW: 294.1 d:1.7

C6H9Na3O9 MDL: MFCD00150031 EC: 200-675-3

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A2360D 500g Poly Bottle $48.00

CP-M2360D 2.5kg Poly Bottle $130.00

Sodium Citrate, Tribasic, Dihydrate, USP
Meets USP Specifications

[6132-04-3] FW: 294.1 d:1.7

C6H9Na3O9 MDL: MFCD00150031 EC: 200-675-3

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-E2365D 20kg Poly Bottle $650.00

CP-I2365D 12kg Poly Bottle $420.00

Pyridine, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[110-86-1] FW: 79.1 d:0.9819

C5H5N MDL: MFCD00011732 EC: 203-809-9

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-B7000 1L Glass Bottle $168.00

CP-C7000 4L Glass Bottle $380.00

Silver Nitrate, ≥99.0%, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[7761-88-8] FW: 169.87 d:5.35

AgNO3 MDL: MFCD00003414 EC: 231-853-9

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A2250D 500g Poly Bottle $1,500.00

CP-H2250D 25g Poly Bottle $200.00

CP-J2250D 100g Poly Bottle $350.00

Sodium Acetate, Anhydrous, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[127-09-3] FW: 82.03 d:1.528

C2H3NaO2 MDL: MFCD00012459 EC: 204-823-8

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A2280D 500g Poly Bottle $70.00

CP-M2280D 2.5kg Poly Bottle $152.00

Sodium Acetate, Trihydrate, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[6131-90-4] FW: 136.08 d:1.45

CH3COONa·3H2O MDL: MFCD00071557 EC: 204-823-8

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A2282D 500g Poly Bottle $48.00

CP-M2282D 2.5kg Poly Bottle $106.00

Sodium Bicarbonate, 99.7-100.3%, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[144-55-8] FW: 84.01 d:2.2

NaHCO3 MDL: MFCD00003528 EC: 205-633-8

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A2294D 500g Poly Bottle $35.00

CP-L2294D 50kg Fiber Drum $480.00

CP-M2294D 2.5kg Poly Bottle $85.00
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Sodium Cyanide

Sodium Hydroxide, ≥98.0%, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[1310-73-2] FW: 40 d:2.13

NaOH MDL: MFCD00003548 EC: 215-185-5

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-M1919D 2.5kg Poly Bottle $110.00

Sodium Phosphate, Dibasic, Anhydrous, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[7558-79-4] FW: 141.96 d:1.7

Na2HPO4 MDL: MFCD00003496 EC: 231-448-7

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A2476D 500g Poly Bottle $60.00

CP-M2476D 2.5kg Poly Bottle $220.00

Sodium Phosphate, Dibasic, Heptahydrate, 98-102%, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[7782-85-6] FW: 268.07 d:1.68

H15Na2O11P MDL: MFCD00149180 EC: 237-707-0

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A2477D 500g Poly Bottle $65.00

CP-M2477D 2.5kg Poly Bottle $175.00

Sodium Phosphate, Monobasic, Monohydrate, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[7558-80-7] FW: 119.98 d:1.4

H2NaO4P MDL: MFCD00149208 EC: 231-449-2

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A2478D 500g Poly Bottle $75.00

CP-M2478D 2.5kg Poly Bottle $268.00

Sodium Pyruvate Salt, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[113-24-6] FW: 110.04 d:1.267

C3H3NaO3 MDL: MFCD00002586 EC: 204-024-4

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A2480D 500g Poly Bottle $260.00

Sodium Salicylate, >99.0%, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[54-21-7] FW: 160.104 d:0.35

C7H5NaO3 MDL: MFCD00002440 EC: 200-198-0

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A2484D 500g Poly Bottle $112.00

CP-M2484D 2.5kg Poly Bottle $320.00

Sodium Cyanide, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[143-33-9] FW: 49.01 d:1.6

NaCN MDL: MFCD00003523 EC: 205-599-4

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-G2342D 125g Poly Bottle $45.00

Sodium Dihydrogen, Phosphate, Monohydrate, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[10049-21-5] FW: 137.99 d:2.04

NaH2PO4.H2O MDL: MFCD00149208 EC: 231-449-2

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A2474D 500g Poly Bottle $60.00

CP-M2474D 2.5kg Poly Bottle $180.00

Sodium Hydroxide, Pellets, ≥97.0%, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[1310-73-2] FW: 40 d:2.13

NaOH MDL: MFCD00003548 EC: 215-185-5

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A2390D 500g Poly Bottle $35.00

CP-I2390D 12kg Poly Bottle $300.00

CP-M2390D 2.5kg Poly Bottle $112.00

2.5 kg Bottle of Sodium Phosphate
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Sulfuric Acid

Sulfamic Acid, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[5329-14-6] FW: 97.1 d:2.15

H3NSO3 MDL: MFCD00011603 EC: 226-218-8

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A2560D 2.5kg Poly Bottle $168.00

CP-M2560D 500g Poly Bottle $76.00

Sulfuric Acid, 95.0-98.0%, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[7664-93-9] FW: 98.06 d:1.84

H2SO4 MDL: MFCD00064589 EC: 231-639-5

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A2555S 500ml Safety Bottle $40.00

CP-M2555P 2.5L Poly Bottle $85.00

CP-M2555S 2.5L Safety Bottle $89.00

Sulfuric Acid, Babcock SG 1.820 – 1.830 Milk
Suitable for babcock milk testing and general testing

[7664-93-9] FW: 98.06 d:1.84

H2SO4 MDL: MFCD00064589 EC: 231-639-5

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-C2556P 3.8L Poly Bottle $97.00

Sodium Sulfate, (10-60 Mesh), ≥99.0%, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[7757-82-6] FW: 142.04 d:2.68

Na2SO4 MDL: MFCD00003504 EC: 231-820-9

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A2488D 500g Poly Bottle $40.00

CP-I2488D 12kg Poly Bottle $400.00

CP-M2488D 2.5kg Poly Bottle $110.00

CP-L2488D 50kg Poly Bottle $680.00

Sodium Sulfite, Anhydrous, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[7757-83-7] FW: 126.04 d:2.63

Na2SO3 MDL: MFCD00003503 EC: 231-821-4

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A2491D 500g Poly Bottle $40.00

CP-M2491D 2.5kg Poly Bottle $150.00

Sodium Thiosulphate, Pentahydrate >97%, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[7772-98-7] FW: 248.18 d:1.67

Na2S2O3 MDL: MFCD00149186 EC: 231-867-5

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A2499D 500g Poly Bottle $51.00

CP-M2499D 2.5kg Poly Bottle $158.00

Stannous Chloride, Dihydrate (For Hg Analysis) ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use (Tin (II) Chloride)

[7772-99-8] FW: 189.62 d:3.95

SnCl2 MDL: MFCD00011241 EC: 231-868-0

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A2534D 500g Poly Bottle $132.00

CP-M2534D 2.5kg Poly Bottle $442.00

Starch Soluble, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[9005-25-8] FW: 342.3 d:1.5

(C6H10O5)n MDL: MFCD00082026 EC: 232-679-6

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A2532D 500g Poly Bottle $99.00

Sucrose, ≥99.0%, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[57-50-1] FW: 342.3 d:1.5805

C12H22O11 MDL: MFCD00006626 EC: 200-334-9

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A2550D 500g Poly Bottle $65.00

CP-M2550D 2.5kg Poly Bottle $270.00

2.5 Liter Bottle of Sulfuric Acid, ACS+
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Sulfuric Acid

Tetrahydrofuran, ≥99.8%, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[109-99-9] FW: 72.11 d:0.889

C4H8O MDL: MFCD00005356 EC: 203-726-8

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-C1593 4L Glass Bottle $190.00

Tetrahydrofuran, ≥99.8%, HPLC
For HPLC, Spectrophotometry and Applications requiring ACS grade solvent

[109-99-9] FW: 72.11 d:0.889

C4H8O MDL: MFCD00005356 EC: 203-726-8

GC Analysis 99.8 % Min

Water by Karl Fischer Titration < 0.03%

UV Cutoff 212 nm

Refractive Index (20ºC) 1.4065-1.4075

Residue < 3 mg/L

Peroxides (as H2O2)  < 2 mg/L

Color (APHA) < 10 Max

UV Absorbance @ 250 nm 0.180 

UV Absorbance @ 300 nm 0.020

UV Absorbance @ 350 nm 0.005 

UV Absorbance @ 400 nm 0.005 

Contains No Preservative

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-C1592 4L Glass Bottle $220.00

Tin, Granular, (20 Mesh), ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[7440-31-5] FW: 118.71 d:7.29

Sn MDL: MFCD00133862 EC: 231-141-8

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A2621D 500g Poly Bottle $260.00

Toluene, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[108-88-3] FW: 92.14 d:0.8669

C7H8 MDL: MFCD00008512 EC: 203-625-9

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-C4953 4L Glass Bottle $110.00

CP-E4953 20L Metal Pail $240.00

Sulfuric Acid, Trace Metal
ChemPure analyzed reagent for trace metal analysis

[7664-93-9] FW: 98.06 d:1.84

H2SO4 MDL: MFCD00064589 EC: 231-639-5

Assay (H2SO4) 95.0 - 98.0%

Appearance Free from suspended 
matter

Color (APHA) 10 max.
Residue After Ignition 5.00 ppm max.
Substances Reducing Permanganate 2.00 ppm max.
Ammonium (NH4) 2.00 ppm max.
Chloride (Cl) 0.10 ppm max.
Nitrate (NO3) 0.20 ppm max.
Phosphate (PO4) 0.50 ppm max.
Aluminum (Al) 30.00 ppb max.
Antimony (Sb) 4.00 ppb max.
Arsenic (As) 4.00 ppb max.
Barium (Ba) 10.00 ppb max.
Beryllium (Be) 10.00 ppb max.
Bismuth (Bi) 10.00 ppb max.
Boron (B) 10.00 ppb max.
Cadmium (Cd) 2.00 ppb max.
Calcium (Ca) 50.00 ppb max.
Chromium (Cr) 6.00 ppb max.
Cobalt (Co) 1.00 ppb max.
Copper (Cu) 1.00 ppb max.
Gallium (Ga) 10.00 ppb max.
Germanium (Ge) 10.00 ppb max.
Gold (Au) 10.00 ppb max.
Heavy Metals (as Pb) 400.00 ppb max.
Iron  (Fe) 50.00 ppb max.
Lead (Pb) 1.00 ppb max.
Lithium (Li) 10.00 ppb max.
Magnesium (Mg) 7.00 ppb max.
Manganese (Mn) 1.00 ppb max.
Mercury (Hg) 5.00 ppb max.
Molybdenum (Mo) 10.00 ppb max.
Nickel (Ni) 2.00 ppb max.
Niobium (Nb) 10.00 ppb max.
Potassium (K) 300.00 ppb max.
Silicon (Si) 100.00 ppb max.
Silver (Ag) 1.00 ppb max.
Sodium (Na) 300.00 ppb max.
Strontium (Sr) 5.00 ppb max.
Tantalum (Ta) 10.00 ppb max.
Thallium (Tl) 20.00 ppb max.
Tin (Sn) 5.00 ppb max.
Titanium (Ti) 10.00 ppb max.
Vanadium (V) 10.00 ppb max.
Zinc (Zn) 5.00 ppb max.
Zirconium (Zr) 10.00 ppb max.

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A2558P 500ml Poly Bottle $66.00

CP-M2558P 2.5L Poly Bottle $130.00
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Water

Toluene, ≥99.9%, Uni-Trace
Suitable for HPLC, GC, Spectrophotometry and meets ACS Specifications

[108-88-3] FW: 92.14 d:0.8669

C7H8 MDL: MFCD00008512 EC: 203-625-9

Assay 99.8% Min

Description Clear

Color (APHA) 10 Max

Water 0.02% Max

Residue after Evaporation 1 ppm Max

Refractive Index at 25 C° 1.4930 - 1.4950

Benzene 0.05% Max

Identification Pass Test

Optical Absorbance at 350 nm 0.005 

325 nm 0.020

300 nm 0.100

285 nm 1.000

Pesticide Residue Analysis (as HCE) 10 ng/L Max

Substances Darkened by H2SO4 Pass Test

Sulfur Compounds (as S) 0.003% Max

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-C4957T 4L Glass Bottle $147.00

Tris(Hydroxymethyl) Aminomethane, ≥99.9%, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[77-86-1] FW: 121.14 d:1.328

C4H11NO3 MDL: MFCD00004679 EC: 201-064-4

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A2640D 500g Poly Bottle $110.00

CP-B2640D 1kg Poly Bottle $190.00

CP-F2640D 10kg Poly Bottle $885.00

CP-M2640D 2.5kg Poly Bottle $360.00

Water, ASTM, Type II
[7732-18-5] FW: 18.02 d:0.998

H2O MDL: MFCD00011332 EC: 231-791-2

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-C0012P 4L Poly Bottle $40.00

Water, Deionized, Type II
[7732-18-5] FW: 18.02 d:0.998

H2O MDL: MFCD00011332 EC: 231-791-2

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-C0204 4L Glass Bottle $42.00

CP-E0204C 20L Carboy $152.00

Toluene, ≥99.8%, HPLC
For HPLC, Spectrophotometry and Applications requiring ACS grade solvent

[108-88-3] FW: 92.14 d:0.8669

C7H8 MDL: MFCD00008512 EC: 203-625-9

Assay 99.8% Min
Description Clear Colorless liquid
Color (APHA) 10 Max
Water 0.03% Max
Residue after Evaporation < 3mg/L
Refractive Index at 20 C 1.4963 - 1.4971
Boiling Point 110.6 +/- 0.1C
Boiling Range 1 drop to dryness 2.0C Max
Optical Absorbance @ 286 nm 1.00 AU Max
Substances Darkened by H2SO4 Pass Test
Sulfur Compounds (as S) 0.003% Max
UV Cutoff 284 nm
UV absorbance @ 300 0.100 nm
UV absorbance @ 325 0.025 nm
UV absorbance @ 350 0.005 nm
UV absorbance @ 400 0.005 nm

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-C4954 4L Glass Bottle $135.00

Toluene, Purified
[108-88-3] FW: 92.14 d:0.8669

C7H8 MDL: MFCD00008512 EC: 203-625-9

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-E4952 20L Metal Pail $220.00

4 Liter Bottle of ChemPure Brand  Toluene
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Water

Xylene, >98.5%, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[1330-20-7] FW: 106.17 d:0.864

C6H4(CH3)2 MDL: MFCD00077264 EC: 215-535-7

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-C7742 4L Glass Bottle $148.00

CP-E7742 20L Metal Pail $344.00

Zinc Acetate, Dihydrate, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[5970-45-6] FW: 219.51 d:1.84

ZN[CH3COO]2•2h2O MDL: MFCD00066961 EC: 209-170-2

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A2718D 500g Poly Bottle $104.00

Zinc Chloride, ACS
Meets ACS Specifications for general use

[7646-85-7] FW: 136.3 d:1.01

ZnCl2 MDL: MFCD00011295 EC: 231-592-0

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-A2720D 500g Poly Bottle $185.00

Water, HPLC
For HPLC, Spectrophotometry Applications

[7732-18-5] FW: 18.02 d:0.998

H2O MDL: MFCD00011332 EC: 231-791-2

Specific Conductance @ 25C < 2.0 µohm

Refractive Index (20ºC) 1.332-1.334

Residue < 3 mg/L 

Microbial Contamination Not detected

HPLC Gradient Elution

No UV  Absorbing Peak  
>0.015  aborb unit @200nm 
in gradient from 100% 
water to 100% acetoni-
trile on a 15cm x 4.6mm 
HLD C8 Column after in-
tial loading of 20ml water

Total Organic Carbon < 50 ppb

Fluorescence 0.3 nm Max

HPLC Gradient @ 200 nm 0.005 

UV Absorbance @ 190 nm 0.010 

UV Absorbance @ 200 nm 0.010

UV Absorbance @ 250 nm 0.005 

UV Absorbance @ 300 nm 0.005

UV Absorbance @ 400 nm 0.005

Part # Size Packaging Price

CP-C0001 4L Glass Bottle $55.00
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Acetic Acid, Glacial ACS+ 12

Acetone, ACS 12

Acetone, HPLC 12

Acetone, Lab/Histo Grade 12

Acetonitrile, HPLC 13

Alcohol, Reagent, Histological Purified Grade 13

Aluminum Sulfate, Crystal, ACS 13

Ammonium Acetate, ACS 13

Ammonium Bicarbonate, Reagent 13

Ammonium Bifluoride, Purified 13

Ammonium Chloride, ACS 13

Ammonium Hydroxide, ACS+ 13

Ammonium Molybdate, Tetrahydrate, ACS 13

Ammonium Persulfate, ACS 14

Ammonium Sulfate, ACS 14

Benzyl Alcohol, ACS 14

Boric Acid, ACS 14

Buffer pH 10 Blue 14

Buffer pH 4 Red 14

Buffer pH 7 Yellow 14

Buffer, Butterfields, pH 7.2 14

Buffer, Phosphate, with MgC2 15

Buffer, TISAB II, ASTM 15

Calcium Carbonate, ACS 15

Calcium Chloride, Anhydrous, Desiccant 4-8 
Mesh

15

Calcium Chloride, Dehydrate, ACS 15

Calcium Sulfate, Dihydrate, Reagent 15

Chloramine-T Trihydrate 98%, ACS 15

Chloroform, ACS 15

Chloroform, HPLC 16

Citric Acid, Monohydrate, ACS 16

Copper (II) Sulfate, Pentahydrate, ACS 16

Cupric Sulfate, Anhydrous, ACS 16

Cyclohexane, ACS 16

D-Mannitol Powder, ACS 16

Dextrose, Anhydrous, ACS 16

Dichloromethane Amylene Pres, GC/HPLC 17

Dichloromethane, ACS 17

EDTA, ACS 17

EDTA, Disodium Salt, Dihydrate, ACS 17

Electrode Storage 17

Ethyl Acetate, ACS 17

Ethyl Acetate, ≥99.7%, HPLC 17

Ethyl Ether, Anhydrous Stbl, ACS 18

Ethylene Glycol, Reagent 18

Ferrous Sulphate (II), Heptahydrate, ACS 18

Florisil® 60-100 Mesh 18

Fluoride Standard, Volumetric, 100 ppm 18

Fluoride Standard, Volumetric, 1000 ppm 18

Formaldehyde, 10%, Buffered 18

Glycerol, Kosher ≥99.7% 18

Heptane, ACS 18

Heptane, HPLC 18

Hexane, 95%, (N-Hexane) (Non Spectro) GC 19

Hexanes, ACS 19

Hexane, GC/Pesticide 19

Hexane, HPLC, Anhydrous 19

Hydrochloric Acid, ACS+ 19

Hydrochloric Acid, Trace Metal 20

Hydroxylamine Hydrochloride, (Hg Analysis), ACS 20

Isopropyl Alcohol, ACS 20

Isopropyl Alcohol, HPLC 20

Isopropyl Alcohol, Lab/Histo Grade 20

L-Ascorbic Acid, 99% -100.50%, ACS 21

Magnesium Chloride Hexahydrate, ACS 21

Magnesium Sulphate, ACS 21

Magnesium Sulphate, Heptahydrate, ACS 21

Methanol, ACS 21

Methanol, HPLC 21
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Sodium Dihydrogen, Phosphate, Monohydrate, 
ACS

26

Sodium Hydroxide, Pellets, ≥97.0%, ACS 26

Sodium Hydroxide, ≥98.0%, ACS 26

Sodium Phosphate, Dibasic, Anhydrous, ACS 26

Sodium Phosphate, Dibasic, Heptahydrate, 98-
102%, ACS

26

Sodium Phosphate, Monobasic, Monohydrate, 26

Sodium Pyruvate Salt, ACS 26

Sodium Salicylate, >99.0%, ACS 26

Sodium Sulfate, (10-60 Mesh), ≥99.0%, ACS 27

Sodium Sulfite, Anhydrous, ACS 27

Sodium Thiosulphate, Pentahydrate >97%, ACS 27

Stannous Chloride, Dihydrate (For Hg Analysis) 
ACS

27

Starch Soluble, ACS 27

Sucrose, ≥99.0%, ACS 27

Sulfamic Acid, ACS 27

Sulfuric Acid, 95.0-98.0%, ACS 27

Sulfuric Acid, Babcock SG 1.820 – 1.830 Milk 27

Sulfuric Acid, Trace Metal 28

Tetrahydrofuran, ≥99.8%, ACS 28

Tetrahydrofuran, ≥99.8%, HPLC 28

Tin, Granular, (20 Mesh), ACS 28

Toluene, ACS 28

Toluene, ≥99.8%, HPLC 29

Toluene, Purified 29

Toluene, ≥99.9%, Uni-Trace 29

Tris(Hydroxymethyl) Aminomethane, ≥99.9%, 
ACS

29

Water, ASTM, Type II 29

Water, Deionized, Type II 29

Water, HPLC 30

Xylene, >98.5%, ACS 30

Zinc Acetate, Dihydrate, ACS 30

Zinc Chloride, ACS 30

Methanol, Uni-Trace 22

Methyl Ethyl Ketone, 2-Butanone, ACS 22

Methyl Orange 85%, ACS 22

Methyl Red Sodium Salt, ACS 22

N, N Dimethylformamide, ACS 22

N-Propanol 22

Nitric Acid, ACS+ 22

Nitric Acid, Trace Metal 23

NMP, 1-Methyl-2-Pyrrolidinone, Bio 23

Pentane (N-Pentane), ACS 23

Phosphoric Acid, ≥85 Wt. % In H2O, ACS+ 23

Potassium Acetate, ≥99.0%, ACS 23

Potassium Carbonate, ACS 23

Potassium Chloride, ACS 24

Potassium Cyanide, ACS 24

Potassium Dichromate, >99% Crystalline, ACS 24

Potassium Ferricyanide (III) ACS 24

Potassium Hydrogen Phthalate, ≥99%, ACS 24

Potassium Hydroxide, ≥85%, Pellets, ACS 24

Potassium Iodide, ACS 24

Potassium Phosphate, Dibasic, Anhydrous, ACS 24

Potassium Phosphate, Monobasic, ACS 24

Potassium Sulfate, Anhydrous ≥99%, ACS 24

Potassium Thiocyanate, ≥99.0%, ACS 24

Pyridine, ACS 25

Silver Nitrate, ≥99.0%, ACS 25

Sodium Acetate, Anhydrous, ACS 25

Sodium Acetate, Trihydrate, ACS 25

Sodium Bicarbonate, 99.7-100.3%, ACS 25

Sodium Bisulfite, ≥99%, Granular, ACS 25

Sodium Carbonate, Anhydrous, ≥99.5%, ACS 25

Sodium Chloride, ≥99.0%, ACS 25

Sodium Citrate, Tribasic, Dihydrate, ACS 25

Sodium Citrate, Tribasic, Dihydrate, USP 25

Sodium Cyanide, ACS 26
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CP-A0145D............. 16

CP-A0150D............. 15

CP-A0156D............. 15

CP-A0330D............. 13

CP-A1010............. 12

CP-A1090D............. 13

CP-A1093D............. 13

CP-A1097D............. 13

CP-A1099D............. 13

CP-A1105S............. 13

CP-A1129D............. 14

CP-A1153D............. 21

CP-A1161D............. 15

CP-A1165............. 14

CP-A1180D............. 14

CP-A1195D............. 13

CP-A1228P............. 14

CP-A1238P............. 14

CP-A1248P............. 14

CP-A1272D............. 15

CP-A1314D............. 16

CP-A1374D............. 17

CP-A1375D............. 17

CP-A1402............. 17

CP-A1418D............. 16

CP-A1419D............. 16

CP-A1449D............. 18

CP-A1456D............. 18

CP-A1458P............. 18

CP-A1460P............. 18

CP-A1495S............. 19

CP-A1498P............. 20

CP-A1551D............. 20

CP-A1638D............. 21

CP-A1649D............. 21

CP-A1655D............. 21

CP-A1770S............. 22

CP-A1778P............. 23

CP-A1863D............. 23

CP-A1864S............. 23

CP-A1875D............. 23

CP-A1879D............. 24

CP-A1892D............. 24

CP-A1894D............. 24

CP-A1909D............. 24

CP-A1969D............. 24

CP-A2009D............. 24

CP-A2010D............. 24

CP-A2015D............. 24

CP-A2050D............. 16

CP-A2250D............. 25

CP-A2280D............. 25

CP-A2282D............. 25

CP-A2294D............. 25

CP-A2296D............. 25

CP-A2310D............. 14

CP-A2327D............. 25

CP-A2340D............. 25

CP-A2360D............. 25

CP-A2390D............. 26

CP-A2474D............. 26

CP-A2476D............. 26

CP-A2477D............. 26

CP-A2478D............. 26

CP-A2480D............. 26

CP-A2484D............. 26

CP-A2488D............. 27

CP-A2491D............. 27

CP-A2499D............. 27

CP-A2532D............. 27

CP-A2534D............. 27

CP-A2550D............. 27

CP-A2555S............. 27

CP-A2558P............. 28

CP-A2560D............. 27

CP-A2621D............. 28

CP-A2640D............. 29

CP-A2718D............. 30

CP-A2720D............. 30

CP-A4705D............. 24

CP-A8880............. 23

Part # Index
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CP-C8880............. 23

CP-C9043............. 12

CP-C9084............. 22

CP-C9092............. 20

CP-C9093............. 20

CP-C9094P............. 20

CP-E0204C............. 29

CP-E1228............. 14

CP-E1238............. 14

CP-E1248............. 14

CP-E1490............. 19

CP-E2365D............. 25

CP-E4952............. 29

CP-E4953............. 28

CP-E7041P............. 12

CP-E7042M............. 12

CP-E7142............. 21

CP-E7238............. 23

CP-E7733P............. 18

CP-E7742............. 30

CP-E7838............. 22

CP-E8342............. 22

CP-E9084............. 22

CP-E9093............. 20

CP-E9094............. 20

CP-F2640D............. 29

CP-G1551D............. 20

CP-C1593............. 28

CP-C2201............. 22

CP-C2305............. 21

CP-C2305T............. 22

CP-C2556P............. 27

CP-C2613P............. 15

CP-C3010............. 22

CP-C4953............. 28

CP-C4954............. 29

CP-C4957T............. 29

CP-C7000............. 25

CP-C7041P............. 12

CP-C7042............. 12

CP-C7042P............. 12

CP-C7142............. 21

CP-C7142P............. 21

CP-C7233............. 18

CP-C7304............. 15

CP-C7733P............. 18

CP-C7742............. 30

CP-C7774............. 18

CP-C7838P............. 13

CP-C7844............. 17

CP-C8342............. 18

CP-C8343............. 18

CP-C8440............. 17

CP-C8442............. 17

CP-B1165............. 14

CP-B2305T............. 22

CP-B2327D............. 25

CP-B2613P............. 15

CP-B2640D............. 29

CP-B7000............. 25

CP-B7042............. 12

CP-B7142............. 21

CP-B7233............. 18

CP-B8880............. 23

CP-B9093............. 20

CP-C0001............. 30

CP-C0012P............. 29

CP-C0157............. 13

CP-C0204............. 29

CP-C1006............. 17

CP-C1228P............. 14

CP-C1238P............. 14

CP-C1248P............. 14

CP-C1305............. 16

CP-C1311............. 16

CP-C1490............. 19

CP-C1492............. 19

CP-C1493............. 19

CP-C1496............. 19

CP-C1500P............. 18

CP-C1592............. 28

Part # Index
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CP-M2327D............. 25

CP-M2360D............. 25

CP-M2390D............. 26

CP-M2474D............. 26

CP-M2476D............. 26

CP-M2477D............. 26

CP-M2478D............. 26

CP-M2484D............. 26

CP-M2488D............. 27

CP-M2491D............. 27

CP-M2499D............. 27

CP-M2534D............. 27

CP-M2550D............. 27

CP-M2555P............. 27

CP-M2555S............. 27

CP-M2558P............. 28

CP-M2560D............. 27

CP-M2640D............. 29

CP-N1099D............. 13

CP-N1456D............. 18

CP-N2050D............. 16

CP-U7042............. 12

CP-W1690P............. 14

CP-W1691P............. 15

CP-Z1690P............. 14

CP-Z1691P............. 15

CP-M1449D............. 18

CP-M1495P............. 19

CP-M1495S............. 19

CP-M1498P............. 20

CP-M1498S............. 20

CP-M1638D............. 21

CP-M1649D............. 21

CP-M1655D............. 21

CP-M1770P............. 22

CP-M1770S............. 22

CP-M1778P............. 23

CP-M1778S............. 23

CP-M1863D............. 23

CP-M1864P............. 23

CP-M1864S............. 23

CP-M1875D............. 23

CP-M1879D............. 24

CP-M1909D............. 24

CP-M1919D............. 26

CP-M1969D............. 24

CP-M2009D............. 24

CP-M2010D............. 24

CP-M2280D............. 25

CP-M2282D............. 25

CP-M2294D............. 25

CP-M2296D............. 25

CP-M2310D............. 14

CP-G2342D............. 26

CP-H1171D............. 22

CP-H1175D............. 22

CP-H1255D............. 15

CP-H2250D............. 25

CP-I2327D............. 25

CP-I2365D............. 25

CP-I2390D............. 26

CP-I2488D............. 27

CP-J1888D............. 24

CP-J1890D............. 24

CP-J2250D............. 25

CP-L2294D............. 25

CP-L2488D............. 27

CP-M0145D............. 16

CP-M0150D............. 15

CP-M0156D............. 15

CP-M1010S............. 12

CP-M1090D............. 13

CP-M1093D............. 13

CP-M1097D............. 13

CP-M1105S............. 13

CP-M1129D............. 14

CP-M1153D............. 21

CP-M1272D............. 15

CP-M1314D............. 16

CP-M1375D............. 17

Part # Index
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